529
530

532
533
534

536
537
539
540
542
543

544
546

548

550

552
553
555
556

557
559

560
562

563

564

JCCCAT (9) 529-620 (1985)
JOURNAL OF THE CHEMICAL SOCIETY

Chemical Communications

Number 9
1985

CONTENTS

The Reduction of Chloroalkanes by Alkali Metals: a Model Ab initio Study Timothy Clark, Gerd Illing

Reactions of Alkenes with Unstable Cations Electrogenerated from Phenols Yoshikazu Shizuri, Kensuke Nakamura,
Shosuke Yamamura

The Isolation and X-Ray Crystal Structure of an Adduct formed between 18-Crown-6 and Cisplatin David R. Alston,
J. Fraser Stoddart, David J. Williams

Synthesis of (E)- and (Z)-1-Thiocyanatobuta-1,3-dienes and their Diels-Alder Reaction Stefan Huber, Peristera Stamouli,
Reinhard Neier

Novel Anionic Cages from ‘Alkylmanganese Chloride’ and ‘Alkylcobalt Chlotide’ Solutions. Crystal and Molecular Structure
of [Li(thf),][{(Me3Si);C}3sMn;Cly(thf)] (thf = tetrahydrofuran) Colin Eaborn, Peter B. Hitchcock, J. David Smith, Alice C.
Sullivan

Co-ordination Chemistry at a Triply Bridging Site of {Pds(us;-CO)(u-Ph,PCH,PPh;);]2+: the Structure of the Chloride
Adduct Ljubica Manojlovi¢-Muir, Kenneth W. Muir, Brian R. Lloyd, Richard J. Puddephatt

Novel 2-Aza-allylidene Complexes: Synthesis and X-Ray Structure of trans-Br(CO),W[CNCPh,] Helmut Fischer, Friedrich
Seitz, Jiirgen Riede

Reaction of Silyl Ketene Acetals with N-Trimethylsilyl Imines: a Route to N-Unsubstituted Azetidin-2-ones Ernest W.
Colvin, Daniel G. McGarry

Metal-stabilized Carbanions. The (3-Phenyl-nS-pentadienyl)tricarbonylchromium Anion Alberto Ceccon, Alessandro
Gambaro, Alfonso Venzo

Additive Pummerer Rearrangements. Asymmetric Synthesis of (—)-Methyl Jasmonate Gary H. Posner, Edward
Asirvatham, Syed F. Ali

The Synthesis of Pure n-Paraffins with Chain-lengths between One and Four Hundred Ilesh Bidd, Mark C. Whiting
Conformational Effects in Spiro-fused Azirines Robert S. Atkinson, John Fawcett, Michael J. Grimshire, David R. Russell
Characterization of a High-valent Ruthenyl (Ru!V=0) Cation stabilized by the Macrocyclic 1,4,8,11-Tetramethyl-1,4,8,11-
tetra-azacyclotetradecane (tmc) Ligand: Crystal and Molecular Structure of trans-[Ru™(tmc)O(MeCN)}{PF¢],  Chi-Ming
Che, Kwok-Yin Wong, Thomas C. W. Mak

The Role of Bivalent Tin Compounds in Platinum Co-ordination Chemistry; X-Ray Structures of [Pt{Sn(NR';),}s],
trans-[(Pt(u-Cl)(PEt;){SnCI(NR';),} ).}, and (SnCIR;), [R = CH(SiMe;),, R’ = SiMe,] Talal A. K. Al-Allaf, Colin
Eaborn, Peter B. Hitchcock, Michael F. Lappert, Alan Pidcock

The Unusual Bioctahedral Dirhenium(i1,in) Complex [Re,(u-Cl)(n-C=NHBu')(p-dppm),Cl,(CNBut),]PF¢ [dppm = bis(di-
phenylphosphino)methane]: A Product of the Non-cleavage Reaction between Re,Cly(dppm), and t-Butyl Isocyanide
Timothy J. Barder, Douglas Powell, Richard A. Walton

Synthesis and Characterization of Seven-co-ordinate TaX(CO),;(PMe;); Complexes (X = Cl, Br,I) Melvin L. Luetkens, Jr.,
David J. Santure, John C. Huffman, Alfred P. Sattelberger

A Rechargeable Battery using Electrochemically Doped Poly(N-vinylcarbazole) Tatsuya Kakuta, Yasuhiko Shirota, Hiroshi
Mikawa

The Solvolysis of N-Acetoxy-1-N-acetylaminonaphthalene and N-Acetoxy-2-N-acetylaminonaphthalene: Divergent Chem-
istry and Mutagenic Activity Graham R. Underwood, Catherine M. Davidson

The Biosynthesis of 2,7-Dihydroxycadalene in Infected Cotton Cotyledons: The Folding Pattern of the Farnesol Precursor and
Possible Implications for Gossypol Biosynthesis Margaret Essenberg, Albert Stoessl, J. B. Stothers

Electroluminescence of a J-Aggregated Cyanine Dye Multilayer Masanao Era, Seiji Hayashi, Tetsuo Tsutsui, Shogo Saito
Light-induced Intramolecular Electron Transfer from a Porphyrin linked to a p-Benzoquinone by a Rigid Spacer
Group James R. Bolton, Te-Fu Ho, Shinta Liauw, Aleksander Siemiarczuk, Calvin S. K. Wan, Alan C. Weedon
Reversible Ring-opening in the Hydrolysis of Spirophosphoranes Glenn H. McGall, Robert A. McClelland

The Reactions of some Azides with an Anionic Phosphorus(i) Complex Antoine Baceiredo, Guy Bertrand, Jean-Pierre
Majoral, Keith B. Dillon

Molecular Structure of meso Tetra(2,4,6-trimethoxyphenyl)porphyrin, A Free Base Precursor of a ‘Bis-pocket’ Iron
Complex Karen W. Gold, Derek J. Hodgson, Avram Gold, Jonathan E. Savrin, Glen E. Toney

Conservation of the Carbon-Nitrogen Bond of Aspartic Acid in the Biosynthesis of 3-Nitropropanoic Acid Robert L.
Baxter, Elaine M. Abbot, Suzanne L. Greenwood, Ian J. McFarlane

i



J. CHEM. SOC., CHEM. COMMUN., 1985

566 Diplatinum(0) Complexes [Pt,(u-R,PCH,PR;);(PPh;), ], n = 0—2: the Molecular Structure of the Complex with R = Me,
n =1 Samson S. M. Ling, Ian R. Jobe, Alistair J. McLennan, Ljubica Manojlovi¢-Muir, Kenneth W. Muir, Richard J.
Puddephatt

568 On the Mechanism of Strong Metal-Support Interaction in Pt/TiO,: Temperature Programmed Reduction Measurement of
H,O during the High-temperature Treatment Kimio Kunimori, Ikufumi Maezawa, Toshio Uchijima

569 Synthesis of Selenones: A Comparative Study Alain Krief, Willy Dumont, Jean-Noél Denis, Guy Evrard, Bernadette Norberg

571 Novel Functional Group Transformations involving Alkyl Phenyl Selenones Alain Krief, Willy Dumont, Jean-Noé¢l Denis

572 Regiospecific Insertion of Benzylidene Ligands into the «-C-H Bond of Ethers Helmut Fischer, Johann Schmid, Robert
Mirkl

573 Oxygen-binding to a Lipophilic Diporphinato Copper-Iron Complex in an Aqueous Medium Hiroyuki Nishide, Hiromi
Maeda, Shen-guo Wang, Eishun Tsuchida

575 Iridium Analogues of Catalytic Intermediates in Asymmetric Hydrogenation Nathaniel W. Alcock, John M. Brown,
Andrew E. Derome, Andrew R. Lucy

578 Effective Kinetic Resolution in the Asymmetric Hydrogenation of a-(Hydroxyalkyl)acrylate Esters John M. Brown, Ian
Cutting

580 Shape-selective Alkane Hydroxylation Kenneth Suslick, Bruce Cook, Mary Fox

582 N-Phosphinoyl Oxaziridines; A New Class of Oxaziridines Derek R. Boyd, W. Brian Jennings, Rosaleen M. McGuckin,
Mark Rutherford, Barahman M. Saket

583 Syntheses relevant to Vitamin B,, Biosynthesis: Synthesis of (+)Faktor-I Octamethyl Ester Simon P. D. Turner, Michael H.
Block, Zhi-Chu Sheng, Steven C. Zimmerman, Alan R. Battersby

585 Biosynthesis of Vitamin B,,: Order of the Later C-Methylation Steps Horst C. Uzar, Alan R. Battersby

588 The Ring Contraction of 1,2-Disilacyclobut-3-ene to the Silacyclopropane System Mitsuo Ishikawa, Shigeji Matsuzawa

589 Diazoimine-Triazole Equilibrium in Fused 1,2,3-Triazolo[1,5-a]pyrimidines Gerrit L’abbé, Francoise Godts, Suzanne
Toppet

590 Dispiro-1,2,4-Trioxanes as Precursors of Medium Ring Lactones: Thermolysis of Indan-2-spiro-3'-(1',2’,4'-trioxane)-6'-
spiro-1”-cyclohexane Bernadette Kerr, Kevin J. McCullough

592 Photoreduction of Bis(acetylacetonato)nickel(u1) Sensitized by Triplet State Ketones Yuan L. Chow, Gonzalo E.
Buono-Core

594 1.R.-monitored Flash Photolysis of Fe(CO)s in Benzene Solution Stephen P. Church, Friedrich-Wilhelm Grevels, Horst
Hermann, John M. Kelly, Werner E. Klotzbiicher, Kurt Schaffner

596 Synthesis and Properties of the Benzenetricarbonylchromium Derivatives of Divalent Samarium, Europium, and
Ytterbium Gul’Mamed Z. Suleimanov, Vladimir N. Khandozhko, Pavel V. Petrovskii, Rasim Yu. Mekhdiev, Nadezda E.
Kolobova, Irina P. Beletskaya

597 Preparation and Structure of (15-CsHs),Cr,O5(n2-CsH,), a Hydrocarbon Derivative of the Cubane Cluster (n3-CsHs),-
Cr,O, Frank Bottomley, Daniel E. Paez, Lori Sutin, Peter S. White

598 Copolymerization of Propene Oxide with Carbon Dioxide: Aselective Incorporation of Propene Oxide into the Polycarbonate
Chains, determined by 100 MHz 13C N.M.R. Spectroscopy Peter W. Lednor, Nico C. Rol

600 Mechanistic Studies on the Phytylation Step in Bacteriochlorophyll a Biosynthesis: an Application of the 180 Induced Isotope
Effect in 13C N.M.R. Spectroscopy Vincent C. Emery, Muhammad Akhtar

602 Application of S-1-Adamantylcysteine to the Synthesis of a 37-Residue Peptide Amide corresponding to Human Calcitonin
Gene-related Peptide (hCGRP) Nobutaka Fujii, Haruaki Yajima, Akira Otaka, Susumu Funakoshi, Motoyoshi Nomizu,
Kenichi Akaji, Itsuo Yamamoto, Kanji Torizuka, Kouki Kitagawa, Tadashi Akita, Kenshi Ando, Tatsuhiko Kawamoto,
Yasutsugu Shimonishi, Toshifumi Takao

603 The Crystal Structures of (R)- and (S)-2,3-Dihydroxypropylcobalamin; Comparison with the Structure of Adenosylcobalamin
Nathaniel W. Alcock, Ruth M. Dixon, Bernard T. Golding

606 Some Gallium Phosphate Frameworks Related to the Aluminium Phosphate Molecular Sieves: X-Ray Structural
Characterization of {(PriNH;)[Ga4(PO,),-OH]}-H,O John B. Parise

607 Mechanism of Photochemical meta-Cycloaddition of Alkenes to the Benzene Ring: a Novel Type of Molecular
Interaction D. Bryce-Smith, M. G. B. Drew, G. A. Fenton, A. Gilbert

609 ‘Roll-over’ 3-Metallation of Co-ordinated 2,2'-Bipyridyl in the Thermal Rearrangement of Diaryl(bipyridyl)platinum()
Complexes: Molecular Structure of (u-bidyl)[PtPh(Butpy)], Andrzej C. Skapski, Vivienne F. Sutcliffe, G. Brent Young

612 Polypyrrole Complexed with Cobalt-Phthalocyanine. A Conducting Polymer which is Stable to Air and Moisture Terje
Skotheim, Maria Velazquez Rosenthal, Clovis A. Linkous

613 Ruthenium-catalysed Oxidation of Secondary Amines to Imines using t-Butyl Hydroperoxide Shun-Ichi Murahashi,
Takeshi Naota, Hiroshi Taki

614 Novel Routes to Functionalized Diphosphine-M(CO), Complexes (M = W, Mo, or Cr) Gary R. Cooper, Fatma Hassan,
Bernard L. Shaw, M. Thornton-Pett

616 The Autoxidation of Alkylnitroaromatic Compounds in Base-catalysed Phase-transfer Catalysis by Polyethylene Glycol under
Ultrasonic Radiation Ronny Neumann, Yoel Sasson

617 1.R. Spectra of Hydrogen Adsorbed on ZrO, Takaharu Onishi, Hiroshi Abe, Ken-ichi Maruya, Kazunari Domen

618 A Novel Synthesis of the Indole Ring System Alan T. Hewson, Lorraine A. March, Ian W. Nowell, Stewart K. Richardson

619 4-Substituted N-Methyl-1,2,3,4-tetrahydroisoquinolines: Synthesis via Stereoselective Substitution of Tricarbonyl( N-methyl-
1,2,3,4-tetrahydroisoquinoline)chromium Julian Blagg, Stephen G. Davies, Bryan E. Mobbs

© COPYRIGHT THE ROYAL SOCIETY OF CHEMISTRY, 1985

il



J. CHEM. SOC., CHEM. COMMUN., 1985

AUTHOR INDEX

Abbot, Elaine M., 564
Abe, Hiroshi, 617
Akaji, Kenichi, 602
Akhtar, Muhammad, 600
Akita, Tadashi, 602
Al-Allaf, Talal A. K., 548
Alcock, Nathaniel W., 575,
603
Ali, Syed F., 542
Alston, David R., 532
Ando, Kenshi, 602
Asirvatham, Edward, 542
Atkinson, Robert S., 544
Baceiredo, Antoine, 562
Barder, Timothy J., 550
Battersby, Alan R., 583, 585
Baxter, Robert L., 564
Beletskaya, Irina P., 596
Bertrand, Guy, 562
Bidd, Ilesh, 543
Blagg, Julian, 619
Block, Michael H., 583
Bolton, James R., 559
Bottomley, Frank, 597
Boyd, Derek R., 582
Brown, John M., 575, 578
Bryce-Smith, D., 607
Buono-Core, Gonzalo E., 592
Ceccon, Alberto, 540
Che, Chi-Ming, 546
Chow, Yuan L., 592
Church, Stephen P., 594
Clark, Timothy, 529
Colvin, Ernest W., 539
Cook, Bruce, 580
Cooper, Gary R., 614
Cutting, Ian, 578
Davidson, Catherine M., 555
Davies, Stephen G., 619
Denis, Jean-Noél, 569, 571
Derome, Andrew E., 575
Dillon, Keith B., 562
Dixon, Ruth M., 603
Domen, Kazunari, 617
Drew, M. G. B., 607
Dumont, Willy, 569, 571
Eaborn, Colin, 534, 548
Emery, Vincent C., 600
Era, Masanao, 557
Essenberg, Margaret, 556
Evrard, Guy, 569

Fawcett, John, 544
Fenton, G. A., 607
Fischer, Helmut, 537, 572
Fox, Mary, 580
Fujii, Nobutaka, 602
Funakoshi, Susumu, 602
Gambaro, Alessandro, 540
Gilbert, A., 607
Godets, Frangoise, 589
Gold, Avram, 563
Gold, Karen W., 563
Golding, Bernard T., 603
Greenwood, Suzanne L., 564
Grevels, Friedrich-Wilhelm,
594
Grimshire, Michael J., 544
Hassan, Fatma, 614
Hayashi, Seiji, 557
Hermann, Horst, 594
Hewson, Alan T., 618
Hitchcock, Peter B., 534, 548
Ho, Te-Fu, 559
Hodgson, Derek J., 563
Huber, Stefan, 533
Huffman, John C., 552
Illing, Gerd, 529
Ishikawa, Mitsuo, 588
Jennings, W. Brian, 582
Jobe, Ian R., 566
Kakuta, Tatsuya, 553
Kawamoto, Tatsuhiko, 602
Kelly, John M., 594
Kerr, Bernadette, 590
Khandozhko, Vladimir N.,
596
Kitagawa, Kouki, 602
Klotzbiicher, Werner E., 594
Kolobova, Nadezda E., 596
Krief, Alain, 569, 571
Kunimori, Kimio, 568
L’abbé, Gerrit, 589
Lappert, Michael F., 548
Lednor, Peter W., 598
Liauw, Shinta, 559
Ling, Samson S. M., 566
Linkous, Clovis A., 612
Lloyd, Brian R., 536
Lucy, Andrew R., 575
Luetkens, Melvin L., Jr., 552
McClelland, Robert A., 560
McCullough, Kevin J., 590

ii

McFarlane, Ian J., 564
McGall, Glenn H., 560
McGarry, Daniel G., 539
McGuckin, Rosaleen M., 582
McLennan, Alistair J., 566
Maeda, Hiromi, 573
Maezawa, Ikufumi, 568
Majoral, Jean-Pierre, 562
Mak, Thomas C. W., 546
Manojlovié¢-Muir, Ljubica,
536, 566
March, Lorraine A., 618
Mairkl, Robert, 572
Maruya, Ken-ichi, 617
Matsuzawa, Shigeji, 588
Mekhdiev, Rasim Yu., 596
Mikawa, Hiroshi, 553
Mobbs, Bryan E., 619
Muir, Kenneth W., 536, 566
Murahashi, Shun-Ichi, 613
Nakamura, Kensuke, 530
Naota, Takeshi, 613
Neier, Reinhard, 533
Neumann, Ronny, 616
Nishide, Hiroyuki, 573
Nomizu, Motoyoshi, 602
Norberg, Bernadette, 569
Nowell, Ian W., 618
Onishi, Takaharu, 617
Otaka, Akira, 602
Paez, Daniel E., 597
Parise, John B., 606
Petrovskii, Pavel V., 596
Pidcock, Alan, 548
Posner, Gary H., 542
Powell, Douglas, 550
Puddephatt, Richard J., 536,
566
Richardson, Stewart K., 618
Riede, Jirgen, 537
Rol, Nico C., 598
Rosenthal, Maria Velazquez,
612
Russell, David R., 544
Rutherford, Mark, 582
Saito, Shogo, 557
Saket, Barahman M., 582
Santure, David J., 552
Sasson, Yoel, 616
Sattelberger, Alfred P., 552
Savrin, Jonathan E., 563

Schaffner, Kurt, 594
Schmid, Johann, 572
Seitz, Friedrich, 537
Shaw, Bernard L., 614
Sheng, Zhi-chu, 583
Shimonishi, Yasutsugu, 602
Shirota, Yasuhiko, 553
Shizuri, Yoshikazu, 530
Siemiarczuk, Aleksander, 559
Skapski, Andrzej C., 609
Skotheim, Terje, 612
Smith, J. David, 534
Stamouli, Peristera, 533
Stoddart, J. Fraser, 532
Stoessl, Albert, 556
Stothers, J. B., 556
Suleimanov, Gul’Mamed Z.,
596
Sullivan, Alice C., 534
Suslick, Kenneth, 580
Sutcliffe, Vivienne F., 609
Sutin, Lori, 597
Takao, Toshifumi, 602
Taki, Hiroshi, 613
Thornton-Pett, M., 614
Toney, Glen E., 563
Toppet, Suzanne, 589
Torizuka, Kanji, 602
Tsuchida, Eishun, 573
Tsutsui, Tetsuo, 557
Turner, Simon P. D., 583
Uchijima, Toshio, 568
Underwood, Graham R., 555
Uzar, Horst C., 585
Venzo, Alfonso, 540
Walton, Richard A., 550
Wan, Calvin S. K., 559
Wang, Shen-guo, 573
Weedon, Alan C., 559
White, Peter S., 597
Whiting, Mark C., 543
Williams, David J., 532
Wong, Kwok-Yin, 546
Yajima, Haruaki, 602
Yamamoto, Itsuo, 602
Yamamura, Shosuke, 530
Young, G. Brent, 609
Zimmerman, Steven C., 583



.“ Which companies market producrs containing Mancozeb 2... What is
Polyram-Combi used for in the U.K. 2... Is Turbosoufre toxic to bees ?...
What products control eyespot on winter wheat 2... Which products are
marketed in Switzerland by Hoechst 2... What is Kumulus S 2...”"

If you have questions like these, you need...

..The first edition of a unique NEW Directory Series provudlng
a single comprehensive source of information on.. /
.. Agrochemical Products in Europe '

European Directory

of Agrochemical
Products 52

EDAP tells you all you need to know about
agrochemical products in Europe, because EDAP
lists comprehensive data and information for
well over 10,000 agrochemical products
manufactured, marketed and used in 15 Western
European countries.

EDAP is sectioned by component active
ingredient, subsectioned by country, and
contains information arranged in easy-to-scan
data elements to facilitate your search for
information of interest.
In addition, EDAP is indexed by ACTIVE
INGREDIENT, PRODUCT and MARKETING
COMPANY, so using EDAP you can quickly and
easily :—
® Compare agrochemical products used, and
their permitted uses, in different countries !
® Pinpoint weeds, pests or diseases controlled
on particular crops by particular products !
® Find all the answers YOU need to stay
ahead in the agrochemicals field !

European Directory of Agrochemical Products
Four Volume Set.
Vol.1 Fungicides
Vol.2 Herbicides
Vol.3 Insecticides & Acaricides
Vol.4 Rodenticides, Nematicides etc.

Price: 4 Volume Set £195.00 ($370.00)
Individual Volume £60.00 ($114.00)
Prices include p+p surface mail.

Airmail Surcharge £4.00 ($7.50) per issue.
All volumes are flexicover.

ORDERING:

To order, or for further details, please contact:-
The Royal Society of Chemistry,

The University,

Nottingham, NG7 2RD,

o rs%@%w OF
Uo7t | E\AISTRY

The

Agrochemicals
Hanabook

...contains full chemical and
product information on...

HERBICIDES
FUNGICIDES
INSECTICIDES
NEMATICIDES
ACARICIDES
RODENTICIDES
MOLLUSCICIDES
PLANT GROWTH
REGULATORS
PEST REPELLENTS
SYNERGISTS
® ANTIOXIDANT
PRESERVATIVES

This umgue volume of agrochemical information and data 1s invaluable
to manufacturers and users of agricultural chemicals alike. It includes:-
#* Chemical and trade names, cross-referenced to the
appropriate commaon name,
¥ Details of chemical and physical properties.
Analytical methods.
Toxic effects in mammals, fish, birds and bees.
Information on health and safety.
* General uses world-wide,

COMPREHENSIVELY INDEXED BY CHEMICAL NAME AND ACTIVITY

REGULAR UPDATES are produced detailing new active ingredients,
new pesticide formulations and new uses of existing products, thus
maintaining the currency of the Handbook !

Agr icals Handbook + 5 updates produced during 19841986

: UK £135.00 USA $248.00 Overseas £141.75

Approx.1,000 pages, ISBN 0-85186-406-6

Price includes p+p surface mail




